
2008 Stanford Softball
Overall Statistics for Stanford (as of Aug 18, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 49-15   Home: 27-5   Away: 9-8   Neutral: 13-2   Pac-10: 11-10

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 6 Haber, Alissa  . 3 7 4 64-64 206 49 77 16 2 6 23 115  . 5 5 8 32 4 33 0  . 4 6 5 1 0 11-12 59 1 1  . 9 8 4

13 Neill, Rosey  . 3 4 3 64-64 181 30 62 10 0 19 53 129  . 7 1 3 28 5 45 2  . 4 4 4 0 1 2-4 520 34 4  . 9 9 3

22 Howe, Erin  . 2 9 4 64-62 136 13 40 8 0 2 17 54  . 3 9 7 38 0 25 1  . 4 4 1 3 5 0-0 83 4 3  . 9 6 7

 2 Coon, Maddy  . 2 8 5 64-64 172 46 49 14 1 10 41 95  . 5 5 2 47 4 36 0  . 4 4 4 2 2 11-15 60 97 9  . 9 4 6

40 Beardman, Anna  . 2 6 7 63-61 150 22 40 3 1 0 7 45  . 3 0 0 3 1 17 0  . 2 8 4 1 7 8-11 35 5 2  . 9 5 2

26 Aggabao, Tricia  . 2 5 8 64-64 186 42 48 10 0 1 18 61  . 3 2 8 27 0 32 3  . 3 4 9 2 14 16-20 43 3 2  . 9 5 8

36 Koplitz, Shannon  . 2 5 3 64-64 178 22 45 10 1 4 33 69  . 3 8 8 24 2 33 2  . 3 4 3 3 4 5-7 111 82 11  . 9 4 6

16 Smith, Michelle  . 2 4 2 64-64 182 33 44 7 0 9 42 78  . 4 2 9 28 3 30 1  . 3 4 6 4 3 0-0 43 134 6  . 9 6 7

 5 Koutz, Melisa  . 2 2 4 62-60 170 17 38 8 0 1 34 49  . 2 8 8 21 0 35 4  . 3 0 3 4 1 1-1 306 11 1  . 9 9 7

21 Moreno, Erikka  . 2 0 0 10-0 10 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000

 9 Penna, Missy  . 1 6 7 9-9 12 2 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 1 6 7 0 0 3 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 1-1 22 60 7  . 9 2 1

27 Minder, Brittany  . 1 4 3 23-3 28 1 4 0 0 1 5 7  . 2 5 0 0 0 4 2  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000

29 Schroeder, Michelle  . 0 7 7 36-4 13 12 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 7 7 0 0 5 0  . 0 7 7 0 0 4-6 2 0 0 1.000

12 Albers, Autumn  . 0 0 0 23-0 5 10 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

11 McCullough, Becky  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000

33 Zutz, Jess  . 0 0 0 5-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 7 7 64 1629 301 452 86 5 53 274 707  . 4 3 4 248 19 301 15  . 3 7 5 20 37 60-78 1302 449 50  . 9 7 2

Opponents  . 1 7 3 64 1537 106 266 36 2 32 93 402  . 2 6 2 117 42 513 5  . 2 5 0 5 34 20-33 1235 454 70  . 9 6 0

LOB - Team (419), Opp (329). DPs turned - Team (12), Opp (23). IBB - Team (2), Neill 1, Coon 1, Opp (4).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

11 McCullough, Becky  1 . 1 7 1-0 4 0 0 0/1 0 6.0 6 2 1 1 5 1 0 0  . 2 6 1 1 1 0 0 1

 9 Penna, Missy  1 . 1 7 37-13 51 49 40 15/4 0 335.0 188 70 56 81 416 22 2 23  . 1 6 1 20 38 0 1 26

 7 Chinn, Ashley  2 . 1 1 11-2 22 15 11 3/5 1 93.0 72 34 28 35 92 13 0 9  . 2 0 9 6 3 0 4 7

Totals  1 . 3 7 49-15 64 64 51 23/5 1 434.0 266 106 85 117 513 36 2 32  . 1 7 3 27 42 0 5 34

Opponents  4 . 4 4 15-49 64 64 35 5/2 1 411.2 452 301 261 248 301 86 5 53  . 2 7 7 35 19 0 20 37

PB - Team (4), Neill 4, Opp (13). Pickoffs - Team (4), Neill 3, Penna 1. SBA/ATT - Neill (20-32), Penna (17-27), Chinn (3-6).



2008 Stanford Softball
Overall Statistics for Stanford (as of Aug 18, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

21 Moreno, Erikka 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 Minder, Brittany 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 McCullough, Becky 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 Schroeder, Michelle 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Koutz, Melisa 318 306 11 1  . 9 9 7 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Neill, Rosey 558 520 34 4  . 9 9 3 2 20 12  . 6 2 5 4 0

 6 Haber, Alissa 61 59 1 1  . 9 8 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Smith, Michelle 183 43 134 6  . 9 6 7 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Howe, Erin 90 83 4 3  . 9 6 7 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 Aggabao, Tricia 48 43 3 2  . 9 5 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

40 Beardman, Anna 42 35 5 2  . 9 5 2 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

36 Koplitz, Shannon 204 111 82 11  . 9 4 6 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Coon, Maddy 166 60 97 9  . 9 4 6 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Penna, Missy 89 22 60 7  . 9 2 1 1 17 10  . 6 3 0 0 0

 7 Chinn, Ashley 20 1 15 4  . 8 0 0 1 3 3  . 5 0 0 0 0

12 Albers, Autumn 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 Zutz, Jess 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1801 1302 449 50  . 9 7 2 12 20 13  . 6 0 6 4 0

Opponents 1759 1235 454 70  . 9 6 0 23 60 18  . 7 6 9 13 0


